APPENDIX -IX

MANDATORY PUBLIC DISCLOSURE

A : GENERAL INFORMATION :

1 NAME OF THE SCHOOL KENDRIYA VIDYALAYA NO.1, VASCO-DA-GAMA

2 AFFILIATION NO.(IF APPLICABLE) 2800001

3 SCHOOL CODE (IF APPLICABLE) 34801

4 COMPLETE ADDRESS WITH PIN CODE MANGOOR HILLS VASCO-DA-GAMA GOA, GOA SOUTH, GOA - 403802
5 PRINCIPAL NAME MAHESH GOURA

6 PRINCIPAL QUALIFICATION M.Sc. B.Ed. PGDCA

7 SCHOOL EMAIL ID kvonevasco@gmail.com

8 CONTACT DETAILS (LANDLINE/MOBILE) 8078625856

B : DOCUMENTS AND INFORMATION:

1 COPIES OF AFFILIATION/UPGRADATION LETTER AND RECENT EXTENSION OF https://noTvascodagama.kvs.ac.in/mandatory_public_disclosure
AFFILIATION, IF ANY

2 COPIES OF SOCIETIES/TRUST/COMPANY REGISTRATION/RENEWAL CERTIFICATE, AS https://noTvascodagama.kvs.ac.in/mandatory_public_disclosure
APPLICABLE

3 COPY OF NO OBJECTION CERTIFICATE (NOC) ISSUED, IF APPLICABLE, BY THE STATE https://noTvascodagama.kvs.ac.in/mandatory_public_disclosure
GOVT./UT

4 COPIES OF RECOGNITION CERTIFICATE UNDER RTE ACT, 2009, AND IT'S RENEWAL IF https://noTvascodagama.kvs.ac.in/mandatory._public_disclosure
APPLICABLE

5 COPY OF VALID BUILDING SAFETY CERTIFICATE AS PER THE NATIONAL BUILDING CODE [ e /noTvascodagama kvs.ac.in/mandatory_public_disclosure




6 COPY OF VALID FIRE SAFETY CERTIFICATE ISSUED BY THE COMPETENT AUTHORITY https:/no1vascodagama.kvs.ac.in/mandatory_public_disclosure

7 COPY OF THE SELF CERTIFICATION SUBMITTED BY THE SCHOOL FOR
AFFILIATION/UPGRADATION/EXTENSION OF AFFILIATION

https://no1vascodagama.kvs.ac.in/mandatory_public_disclosure

8 COPIES OF VALID WATER, HEALTH AND SANITATION CERTIFICATES https://no1vascodagama.kvs.ac.in/mandatory_public_disclosure

NOTE:

THE SCHOOLS NEEDS TO UPLOAD THE SELF ATTESTED COPIES OF ABOVE LISTED DOCUMETNS BY CHAIRMAN/MANAGER/SECRETARY AND PRINCIPAL. IN CASE, IT IS NOTICED AT LATER
STAGE THAT UPLOADED DOCUMENTS ARE NOT GENUINE THEN SCHOOL SHALL BE LIABLE FOR ACTION AS PER NORMS.

C : RESULT AND ACADEMICS :

1 FEE STRUCTURE OF THE SCHOOL https://noTvascodagama.kvs.ac.in/academics/fees-structure

2 ANNUAL ACADEMIC CALENDER https://noTvascodagama.kvs.ac.in/activities/calendar-activity

3 LIST OF SCHOOL MANAGEMENT COMMITTEE (SMC) https://no1vascodagama.kvs.ac.in/administration/vmc-member
4 LIST OF PARENTS TEACHERS ASSOCIATION (PTA) MEMBERS https://no1vascodagama.kvs.ac.in/administration/vmec-member
5 LAST THREE-YEAR RESULT OF THE BOARD EXAMINATION AS PER APPLICABILITY https://no1vascodagama.kvs.ac.in/academics/results-analysis

D : STAFF (TEACHING) :

1 PRINCIPAL MAHESH GOURA

TOTAL NO. OF TEACHERS 53



PGT

TGT
PRT
3 TEACHERS SECTION RATIO
4 DETAILS OF SPECIAL EDUCATOR
5 DETAILS OF COUNSELLOR AND WELLNESS TEACHER

RESULT CLASS: X

1 2025 121 120
RESULT CLASS: XII
1 2025 78 78
E: SCHOOL INFRASTRUCTURE:
1 TOTAL CAMPUS AREA OF THE SCHOOL (IN SQ MTR)
2 NO. AND SIZE OF THE CLASS ROOMS (IN SQ MTR)
3 NO. AND SIZE OF LABORATORIES INCLUDING COMPUTER LABS (IN SQ MTR)
4 INTERNET FACILITY
5 NO. OF GIRLS TOILETS
6 NO. OF BOYS TOILETS
7 LINK OF YOUTUBE VIDEO OF THE INSPECTION OF SCHOOL COVERING THE

INFRASTRUCTURE OF THE SCHOOL

13
19

18

40
01

01

99.17

100

40465
36 &49
8&84
YES

4

4

https://drive.google.com/file/d/1bDT93vg3XPu03H5gcRIH69nf4S4ifm88/view?
usp=sharing



F : TEACHER DETAILS:

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

DILIP INGLE

M U JAYA

Tej narayan Singh

RAJESH KUMAR SINGH
Saima Anjum

Lalita Baghel

RUPA SIDHU

ANJU VERMA

NISHA

KAVITHA CHANDRAN
HIMANSHI

VIJI RAJU

Samiksha Parab

RUPA PARIHAR

ABDUL REHMAN RAUJMOHMMED DARJI
RAJMA RAJMOHAMAD DARJEE
GEETA RAUKUMAR JAISWAL
RAIKAVVA HARIJAN

ASHA SURESH GAWADE
MAHESH GOURA

JAYBIR SINGH

MONIKA VAISHNAV

PGT

PGT

PGT

TGT

TGT

TGT

TGT

TGT

TGT

OTHER

PRT

PGT

PRT

TGT

OTHER

OTHER

OTHER

OTHER

OTHER

PRINCIPAL

PGT

PGT

B.E Computer Science
M.Sc

M.A. Hindi

MA

MVA Master of Visual Arts
B.Sc.

M.SC. B.E.D

MA

MA

MA

BA

M Sc

D. El. Ed

MA

10

10

10

10

10

MSC

MSC



23

24

25

26

27

28

29

30

31

32

33

34

35

36

37

38

39

40

41

42

43

44

45

46

Surbhi Arya

Pavan Kumar Pandey
DHANANJAY KULKARNI
RAM PRASAD MEENA
DEEKSHA YADAV
SUMIT

GARGI DAS

HEMANT UPADHAYAY
NEHA

SHUBHI YADAV

SUNIL KUMAR

DEEPAK CHAUHAN
SHIVANI

MADHURI MADDHESHIYA
MANSI SHUKLA
NAWANG CHHUNID
ALAN KUMAR VERMA
PRERNA DHAMA
PRAKASH CHAND VERMA
PRIYANKA

UMAKANT JOSHI
DEEPTI SHARMA
SHREYA MISHRA

KRITI SHANKAR SHARMA

OTHER

PGT

PGT

VICE PRINCIPAL

PRT

PRT

PRT

PRT

PRT

PRT

TGT

PET

PRT

PRT

TGT

TGT

PRT

PRT

TGT

PRT

TGT

HM

PRT

PRT

PHED

MA

MA

MA

MA

BA

12

B. TECH

12

BA

MSC

MPED

MA

B.SC

BA

M.TECH

MA

BA

BA

BA

BA

BA

BA

BA



47

48

49

50

51

52

53

54

55

56

57

58

59

RASHMI K

CHHAYA CHAUHAN
BHUPENDRA KSHATRI
NEHA GAJANAN AMONKAR
SAHANA HARISH KINDALKAR
SWETASMITA PRADHAN
PRAGATI SINGH

sanghapal waghamare
SHUBHANGI NENE
YESHWANT A SINARI
BHUSHAN SUBHASH KOLE
GULZAR SAYED

NIYATI HOSUR

TGT

TGT

PET

PGT

PGT

PGT

TGT

PRT

PRT

OTHER

PGT

OTHER

OTHER

BA

MA

Bachelor in Arts

M.Sc.

MSc.

M.COM.

M.Sc.

B.A.

MSc.

B.COM

M.Sc.

M.A.

12



