# **APPENDIX-IX**

# MANDATORY PUBLIC DISCLOSURE

#### A: GENERAL INFORMATION:

SL NO.	INFORMATION	DETAILS
1	NAME OF THE SCHOOL	KENDRIYA VIDYALAYA NO.1, VASCO-DA-GAMA
2	AFFILIATION NO.(IF APPLICABLE)	2800001
3	SCHOOL CODE (IF APPLICABLE)	34801
4	COMPLETE ADDRESS WITH PIN CODE	MANGOOR HILLS VASCO-DA-GAMA GOA, GOA SOUTH, GOA - 403802
5	PRINCIPAL NAME	MAHESH GOURA
6	PRINCIPAL QUALIFICATION	M.Sc. B.Ed. PGDCA
7	SCHOOL EMAIL ID	kvonevasco@gmail.com
8	CONTACT DETAILS (LANDLINE/MOBILE)	8078625856

#### B: DOCUMENTS AND INFORMATION:

SL NO.	DOCUMENTS/INFORMATION	LINKS OF UPLOADED DOCUMENTS ON YOUR SCHOOL'S WEBSITE
1	COPIES OF AFFILIATION/UPGRADATION LETTER AND RECENT EXTENSION OF AFFILIATION, IF ANY	https://no1vascodagama.kvs.ac.in/mandatory_public_disclosure
2	COPIES OF SOCIETIES/TRUST/COMPANY REGISTRATION/RENEWAL CERTIFICATE, AS APPLICABLE	https://no1vascodagama.kvs.ac.in/mandatory_public_disclosure
3	COPY OF NO OBJECTION CERTIFICATE (NOC) ISSUED, IF APPLICABLE, BY THE STATE GOVT./UT	https://no1vascodagama.kvs.ac.in/mandatory_public_disclosure
4	COPIES OF RECOGNITION CERTIFICATE UNDER RTE ACT, 2009, AND IT'S RENEWAL IF APPLICABLE	https://no1vascodagama.kvs.ac.in/mandatory_public_disclosure
5	COPY OF VALID BUILDING SAFETY CERTIFICATE AS PER THE NATIONAL BUILDING CODE	https://no1vascodagama.kvs.ac.in/mandatory_public_disclosure

6	COPY OF VALID FIRE SAFETY CERTIFICATE ISSUED BY THE COMPETENT AUTHORITY	https://no1vascodagama.kvs.ac.in/mandatory_public_disclosure
7	COPY OF THE SELF CERTIFICATION SUBMITTED BY THE SCHOOL FOR AFFILIATION/UPGRADATION/EXTENSION OF AFFILIATION	https://no1vascodagama.kvs.ac.in/mandatory_public_disclosure
8	COPIES OF VALID WATER, HEALTH AND SANITATION CERTIFICATES	https://no1vascodagama.kvs.ac.in/mandatory_public_disclosure

#### NOTE:

THE SCHOOLS NEEDS TO UPLOAD THE SELF ATTESTED COPIES OF ABOVE LISTED DOCUMETNS BY CHAIRMAN/MANAGER/SECRETARY AND PRINCIPAL. IN CASE, IT IS NOTICED AT LATER STAGE THAT UPLOADED DOCUMENTS ARE NOT GENUINE THEN SCHOOL SHALL BE LIABLE FOR ACTION AS PER NORMS.

#### C: RESULT AND ACADEMICS:

SL NO.	DOCUMENTS/INFORMATION	LINKS OF UPLOADED DOCUMENTS ON YOUR SCHOOL'S WEBSITE
1	FEE STRUCTURE OF THE SCHOOL	https://no1vascodagama.kvs.ac.in/academics/fees-structure
2	ANNUAL ACADEMIC CALENDER	https://no1vascodagama.kvs.ac.in/activities/calendar-activity
3	LIST OF SCHOOL MANAGEMENT COMMITTEE (SMC)	https://no1vascodagama.kvs.ac.in/administration/vmc-member
4	LIST OF PARENTS TEACHERS ASSOCIATION (PTA) MEMBERS	https://no1vascodagama.kvs.ac.in/administration/vmc-member
5	LAST THREE-YEAR RESULT OF THE BOARD EXAMINATION AS PER APPLICABILITY	https://no1vascodagama.kvs.ac.in/academics/results-analysis

#### D:STAFF (TEACHING):

SL NO.	INFORMATION	DETAILS
1	PRINCIPAL	MAHESH GOURA
2	TOTAL NO. OF TEACHERS	53

	PGT	13
	TGT	19
	PRT	18
3	TEACHERS SECTION RATIO	40
4	DETAILS OF SPECIAL EDUCATOR	01
5	DETAILS OF COUNSELLOR AND WELLNESS TEACHER	01

### RESULT CLASS: X

SL NO.	YEAR	NO. OF REGISTERED STUDENTS	NO. OF STUDENTS PASSED	PASS PERCENTAGE	REMARKS
1	2025	121	120	99.17	

#### RESULT CLASS: XII

SL NO.	YEAR	NO. OF REGISTERED STUDENTS	NO. OF STUDENTS PASSED	PASS PERCENTAGE	REMARKS
1	2025	78	78	100	

## E: SCHOOL INFRASTRUCTURE:

SL NO.	INFORMATION	DETAILS
1	TOTAL CAMPUS AREA OF THE SCHOOL (IN SQ MTR)	40465
2	NO. AND SIZE OF THE CLASS ROOMS (IN SQ MTR)	36 & 49
3	NO. AND SIZE OF LABORATORIES INCLUDING COMPUTER LABS (IN SQ MTR)	8 & 84
4	INTERNET FACILITY	YES
5	NO. OF GIRLS TOILETS	4
6	NO. OF BOYS TOILETS	4
7	LINK OF YOUTUBE VIDEO OF THE INSPECTION OF SCHOOL COVERING THE INFRASTRUCTURE OF THE SCHOOL	https://drive.google.com/file/d/1bDT93vg3XPu03H5gcRlH69nf4S4ifm88/view?usp=sharing

### F: TEACHER DETAILS:

SL NO.	TEACHER NAME	DESIGNATION	QUALIFICATION
1	DILIP INGLE	PGT	B.E Computer Science
2	M U JAYA	PGT	M.Sc
3	Tej narayan Singh	PGT	M.A. Hindi
4	RAJESH KUMAR SINGH	TGT	MA
5	Saima Anjum	TGT	MVA Master of Visual Arts
6	Lalita Baghel	TGT	B.Sc.
7	RUPA SIDHU	TGT	M.SC. B.E.D
8	ANJU VERMA	TGT	MA
9	NISHA	TGT	MA
10	KAVITHA CHANDRAN	OTHER	MA
11	HIMANSHI	PRT	ВА
12	VIJI RAJU	PGT	M Sc
13	Samiksha Parab	PRT	D. El. Ed
14	RUPA PARIHAR	TGT	MA
15	ABDUL REHMAN RAJMOHMMED DARJI	OTHER	10
16	RAJMA RAJMOHAMAD DARJEE	OTHER	10
17	GEETA RAJKUMAR JAISWAL	OTHER	10
18	RAIKAVVA HARIJAN	OTHER	10
19	ASHA SURESH GAWADE	OTHER	10
20	MAHESH GOURA	PRINCIPAL	M. Sc.
21	JAYBIR SINGH	PGT	MSC
22	MONIKA VAISHNAV	PGT	MSC

23	Surbhi Arya	OTHER	PHED
24	Pavan Kumar Pandey	PGT	MA
25	DHANANJAY KULKARNI	PGT	MA
26	RAM PRASAD MEENA	VICE PRINCIPAL	MA
27	DEEKSHA YADAV	PRT	MA
28	SUMIT	PRT	ВА
29	GARGI DAS	PRT	12
30	HEMANT UPADHAYAY	PRT	B. TECH
31	NEHA	PRT	12
32	SHUBHI YADAV	PRT	ВА
33	SUNIL KUMAR	TGT	MSC
34	DEEPAK CHAUHAN	PET	MPED
35	SHIVANI	PRT	MA
36	MADHURI MADDHESHIYA	PRT	B.SC
37	MANSI SHUKLA	TGT	BA
38	NAWANG CHHUNID	TGT	M.TECH
39	ALAN KUMAR VERMA	PRT	MA
40	PRERNA DHAMA	PRT	ВА
41	PRAKASH CHAND VERMA	TGT	BA
42	PRIYANKA	PRT	ВА
43	UMAKANT JOSHI	TGT	ВА
44	DEEPTI SHARMA	НМ	ВА
45	SHREYA MISHRA	PRT	BA
46	KRITI SHANKAR SHARMA	PRT	ВА

47	RASHMI K	TGT	ВА
48	CHHAYA CHAUHAN	TGT	MA
49	BHUPENDRA KSHATRI	PET	Bachelor in Arts
50	NEHA GAJANAN AMONKAR	PGT	M.Sc.
51	SAHANA HARISH KINDALKAR	PGT	MSc.
52	SWETASMITA PRADHAN	PGT	M.COM.
53	PRAGATI SINGH	TGT	M.Sc.
54	sanghapal waghamare	PRT	B.A.
55	SHUBHANGI NENE	PRT	MSc.
56	YESHWANT A SINARI	OTHER	B.COM
57	BHUSHAN SUBHASH KOLE	PGT	M.Sc.
58	GULZAR SAYED	OTHER	M.A.
59	NIYATI HOSUR	OTHER	12